

April 3,2017

Company Name: Tamagawa Holdings Co., Ltd. Representative: Toru Masuzawa, President

(JASDAQ Code 6838)

Contact: Junya Tokumoto

Corporate Planning Dept.

Telephone: +81-3-6435-6933

Tamagawa Holdings Announces Initiation of Electric Power Sales of Solar Energy Power Plant Operations in Kasumigaura City.

As previously announces in the release entitled "Tamagawa Holdings Announces Acquisition of Property, Plant, and Equipment (Large Scale Solar Energy Power Plant Facility) through an Installment Purchase Agreement" dated March 1, 2017.

Tamagawa Holdings would like to give notice that the power plant has successfully completed the power grid connection to Tokyo-Electric Power and has commenced sales of electric power.

記

1. Outline of the Power Plant

(1) Location	Kamo, Kasumigaura city, Ibaragi prefecture
(2)Operator	GP Energy B LLC(Subsidiary of a fully-owned
	subsidiary of Tamagawa Holdings)
(3)Site Area	Approximately 40,354 m ²
(4)Electric power generating capacity	Approximately 2.4Megawat
(5)Electric power sales price (fixed for 20 years)	36yen/kWh (tax excluded)
(6)Income from electric power sales(prospective)	105 million yen/year(approx.)
(7)Start date of electric generation in the first fiscal year(projected)	Approximately 2,900,000kWh



